RESOLUTION NO. 08-2020-1686

BY THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF THE TOWNSHIP OF SALISBURY, LEHIGH COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, ACCEPTING THE RETIREMENT NOTICE FROM AND EXPRESSING THE APPRECIATION OF THE MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS TO JANET FREYLING FOR HER YEARS OF SERVICE TO THE TOWNSHIP AND ITS CITIZENS.

WHEREAS, JANET FREYLING has submitted her notice of intent to retire from the Police Department for the Township of Salisbury effective September 8, 2020; and

WHEREAS, JANET FREYLING has been a dedicated employee who has rendered valuable and capable service to the Township of Salisbury for over fifteen (15) years; and

WHEREAS, the Board deems it appropriate to acknowledge the service of JANET FREYLING during her employment with Salisbury Township.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Salisbury Township Board of Commissioners on behalf of its members, staff and all of the citizens of the Township of Salisbury that it accepts the notice of intent to retire from JANET FREYLING and express grateful appreciation for the many years of capable and dedicated service she has rendered to the Township; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the best wishes of the members of the Board and staff be extended to JANET FREYLING for a long and happy retirement.

APPROVED AND ADOPTED the 27th day of August, 2020 at a regular public meeting.

Attest:

TOWNSHIP OF SALISBURY (Lehigh County, Pennsylvania)

Bv

President, Board of Commissioners